Pelmit

412212010

entered •

People may either return a completed petition here or may ask for a blank one to take with him.



My name is Stan Primak. My family and I live in Los Alamos and I operate a small business here. I am here today in my capacity as Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Los Alamos Commerce and Development Corporation and Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce. Our Board represents about three hundred member businesses and organizations throughout our community and area that employ thousands of citizens in Northern New Mexico.

We support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515); Furthermore,

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16; that.

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general; and that,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

In addition, our Chamber of Commerce made a petition available at our office over the past weeks so that people could come by and sign to indicate their agreement with our position.

If appropriate, I would like to present to you today the signed petitions (fanned out and wave in air) as additional input into your proceedings. (Hand them petitions)

Chamber Advocacy Notes



2010 has been a very busy year already in terms of the number of important issues that we have been involved in and contributing input to, I would like to offer some brief summaries. Links to more detailed information that is available on the web are provided where applicable.

If you have questions about any of these advocacy areas, contact Member Services Coordinator Katy Korkos at 661-4816, or email chamber@losalamos org

The Chamber through its participation on the



MainStreet Futures Committee presented and discussed three policy recommendations for improving prospects for progress toward the downtown vision with the County Council. The recommendations had to do with ways to streamline business interactions with the County, remove causes of confusion and uncertainty, and solve issues of land assembly that are a barrier to potential redevelopment.

Recommendations to County Council

County Charter Review - The Chamber has provided input to the County's Charter Review Committee to oppose a number of ideas that have been suggested to change the way that the County makes capital investment and real estate decisions. We believe that the suggested changes would be detrimental to the community.

Input provided to committee

County Charter Review Committee Page

State Legislature -- While the State legislature is in session we are involved in a variety of advocacy activities mostly as participants in larger groups such as the NM Chamber Execs Association, Association of Commerce and Industry, NM Industrial Development Executives Association, and the NM MainStreet Chaliton

Wayfinding Signage Improvement -We have advocated for improved
signage for helping visitors to find their
way around the County. A first phase of
signage improvements is being
developed and the hope is that it will be
in place before the summer. A second
phase involving a more comprehensive
planning effort is anticipated after the
phase 1 completion.

LANL Hazardous Waste Permit: National and Local Impacts - The Chamber has taken the position of supporting full renewal of the permit by the the New Mexico Environment Department (NMED). NMED is proposing denial of a portion of the permit and will be conducting hearings in April to gather input. After evaluating the NMED information including LANL response to NMED concerns, it is clear that NMED agrees that there are no health concerns nor consequential environmental concerns related to granting the permit. Their reasoning is based on the balance of public input being in opposition with little input having been received in support. We believe that there would be negative national. security and NM economic impacts from the denial.

The Chamber has created a petition that we make all interested parties to sign. You can either print it out, sign, and return to the Chamber. Or you can stop by the Chamber and sign. You are encouraged to gather other signatures.

Background Malerials:

- NMED Notice of Action/Hearing (April 5)
- NMED Fact Sheet Explaining Proposed Denial
- NM Environment Department webpage
- LANL Fact Sheet
- Key Facts One-pager

Chamber Petition

Economic Vitality Strategic Plan - The Chamber has participated with Los Alamos County in their drafting of an Economic Vitality Strategic Plan (EVSP) and have participated in County public input sessions to collect input for improving the draft.

Draft EVSP

Public Comment Notes Introducing Plan

A transfer of the control of the con



Progressive news & commentary for Los Alamos' future

The Chamber facilitates a public blog at blog laprogress, into as a collecting place and repository for news and opinons that are consistent with the progressive agenda of the Chamber.



SAYING THE BRICK & MORTARS OUP NATION IS BUILT ON

The Chamber has been a continuing voice for the importance of supporting local business interests. This message is delivered through a variety of channels including www.fyiLA.com, op-eds published in the Los Alamos Monitor and at blog.laprogress.info., the Essence of Los Alamos & White Rock,, the Chamber's Facebook fan page, and video spots that have run at the Reel Deal and on Comcast (example below)



Trinity Advisory Committee - The Chamber participates on the County's Trinity Advisory Committee.

County Project Page

Petition

Section of Section 2			
general constant of the second	Kathy Line	528 Ramol	I janten e new com
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	andilanes	1490 Los Puebi	The second secon
	Potrusi Soran	1490 los Pueble	
range and a	Donald Casperson	1423 43 nd street	deasperson @ aol, com
	Jul Kein	036 Marde	Rick, L. Reiss & Gmaile
	Leonard D. Sehn	1101 Banam Rel	
1	Jan Rolman	2855 Arizone	JCR DSSIGMSN.
TO COLUMN	Karen Kendale	22 Short Dr	Khkendail@yahoo.com
	Folget Carba	1233 2nd H.	rearlosanta.co
	UD	303 Pimld.	Enegaço cypernesa con
2000	Mind Coly	428 Estant Why	casalal edol.com
Constitution of	Fred Weekon	290 Knowing	wechosoma
S. Constitution of the Con	33 . 477		mpongratz@losalemos.ea
	Car Relling	3715 Gold St #2	No company and the second seco
	Kele But	-56 Navajo Rd.	Kstewart Sase comcastinet
and the second	Autoritus autoritus (n. 1. de 2000) de 2000 de	ден түчдүртөнөгі шанақын шасақ құрасы шашында құрады, жанасын желектері	Constitution and the substitution of the subst
and the second	The second secon	a. 1994, 1895, 1895, 1896, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1997, 1998, 1998, 1998, 1998, 1997, 1898, 1898, 1898, 1998,	en en entre e per consença diquales per per effect se el tra el como per el como de la c
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	a korministrakon, see se segata sida. Bos se sesse servici com ema antese se com emana se sed	aggan dan melampinan kencelangan peli sai 12 kada mengahag pelagah kencepangan ini 12 milan sain sain sain sai
	Annual Colon	the office of the control of the con	t was specified by the Market Was 1993 to the control of the control with the control with the control of the c
		and a supplication of the substance of t	on on the Contract State Contract State Contract
		т. 10 гл. Умерифуру — припункатия темпения в принцентичный изделений в т. у т. т. т. т.	er i vivil y vivil om Mora de Wich i de viden er vivil og vivil av average på andrede.
and course	A STATE OF THE STA	ing managang mangang mangang sa kanang ini 1976 Mili Padah sa Malah mangah dalah sa kanang kanang managan sa k	, ig i Morrison om menginere proprietari i visik papa i vivi i maginere i visik i series i visik i series i se
o-thomps	Sparing and a sp		

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been anted by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	,
1	Transis M. Berting	585 Camino Cere Los Alamos Nut	ga flerting 87544 Losat	za anos com
2	Robert & Carbon	Los Alomos HM 8	▶	lson & galoo. Com
3	Morty Brooks Mad	albodio cos Ah	conative Mbox	04Dest con
4	2 ~ 1	SOBORISZY ASTRUTU	*	clamb.com
5	Rose Stut	5 KIOWA LOS ALAMOS	OTENIA .	bear 3210 comest,
6	Nennis H. July	2403 Club Ro Nos Alamos, No	/	s-opallee @comcast-v
7	lighthe Gaton	5 Pennrosz Lid, los	8.1	ndy-cuton@att. net
8	Harden XX bd.	day 4557 Tr		ostodarde menco
9	Barbara L. Stoo			25TODDARDED MSN.
10	and the same of th		1	Gnerdius Chotmai
	Please return completed si			
	Commerce, 109 Central	Park Square, Los Alamos	, NM 87544 662-000	η

We. 1	the	under	signed,	state	that:
-------	-----	-------	---------	-------	-------

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
	1203 9th 6t Apt 6	mangely Qunmedu
Michael Lugely	Los Alamos, NM 87544	_
2 Lather a later	19213 4310 St	Jsminteya C q. com
JOSTACY WONTERS	LOC ALAMOS WM 87544	0
3- Katherine Justom	3807 Apt I Gold St.	Halian rain@comcast. no
4 Mark Flynn	125 Hlamor NA	Mcflynno Teyahood romx & dishmail-net
,	11 W. Gulibrez #3857	disharail -
Robert Monsohe Jones	SANTA Fe, NM 87506	romx p to ten nel
6		0
7	All Andrews (1997) (199	- Schenology 1979 MEERO - Meeron again fearman and the last and the l
8		#####################################
•		
9	The second secon	Fortuna a consequential describiblistica MOV / 100/2000
-		
10	lindradista de la papa (de la papa de la papa dela 	A A Section of the American Control of the Control
* •		

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
I	Clarice W.Cox	781 454 Str	Los Alamos VM
2	Organ D. Courles	78, 45 Str 18, 45th Los 332 Manhottan Loop LA	Alamos
3	Leonso Best	332 Manhottan Loop LA	georgelebest@es.co
4		,,	,
5			
6		manusus and a second desired and a second	Communication Co
7	Million selection (Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co.		Administrative of the control of the
8	33 diff. 380004 Etc. 49 19.7 V	et en	The second secon
9	en e	and the state of t	A STATE OF THE STA
10		And the second s	**************************************

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

We, the undersigned, state that:
we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamo

National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature /	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
Name/Signature Janis D. Taylor mis D. Taylor mis D. Taylor plle 87 fuln 3	210 Navajo Rd,	
20 Jelen 87 Judne	go reganninga	65 Messaco
3 /		
4		
5		
6		
7		Kir 7.4 z 11. Az "1990-milyanganyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanyanya
8	Andrews and the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	
9 .	and the second s	The state of the s
10	nakalahahahahahahahan kerafis a tarpa sempangan pengang an disebagai menerana menanda dalaha m Terafas	mammunum managan yanggaya kapaga kapaga kapaga 1 serabb t

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1	Ovala Wedman	40 Sumac lane, Los e	Hamos, NM 87544	dousgraphics Quimcast. net
2	Sotter Paran			11.6875446 hd mad.
3	In Platett			1544 cantue @ lanl. 300
4//	Jacon E. Dellyh	- 4200 Sylar	Wing Sura a	Nm 87507 pegallagheell usn.com
	Mourally	30 yawan St	Cos Mamos	NH 87549 (aul gi
6	De Sastras	2395-3574 Lus	Alamos Nu	7 87544 bbushong@
7/ \	raisellet 1	513 SIMMONS LAWE,	Espanola, NM	87532 wright margane Dayna.
	"istimational	280348. LA	NM 87544	Buffy Oregenzepher.
	S. F. P. I NOI	thong Ct. Elew	000, UM 870	15 piscotor 359@
	Please return completed sh	neets NLT April 2, 2010 to Park Square, Los Alamos	: Los Alamos Chambe	er of M37/12
	.,	,	•	

Submit direct comments to: john.kieling@state.nm.us

John

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
1	naigaret T Schwa	4 10010ppenheuner 57Hz) 1407 Elevent 15t,	Dr. aptiox
2	Ribura Haryw M	17th) 14 or Elevenist.	los ranca
3	perhand shapen		are his alimos
4	James Commenter	24 Shane Carne	- Sex Clarace
5	Joula Spence	- 76 Bareslone A	w Loc Alona
6	Jane Sperwood		
7		(ader 2009 46th St.	
8	Dona B Gromer	2109 48th of	Las Alamos
n			
10	Newy Better Vans	1148 574 ST He 1001 Opperheimer Wor	#107 Loa alemos
		heets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los	
		l Park Square, Los Alamos, NN	

	W	/e,	the	und	ersi	gned	, state	that:
--	---	-----	-----	-----	------	------	---------	-------

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1	John Tsacson	128 Campo de los Para	los climayo	JISAACSON YAGEWAIL. 15 Li Quhoo, com Copava e cybermon birdsall 13 Q gmc I co Comemartiniza 18ey
2	Denny Hierose	u 600 Barrance Los	Alamos hie	rski Qyahoo, com
3	Naniel Pava	261 Plaza Can	rda Santate	donavaecubermen
4	KIMT BROSAU	490 Poscode Madin	ez Santa Fe k	birdsall 13 @ gmod co
5	Michelle C. Markins	11 W Guhirrez # 3222 5	anta Fe NM 875	06 McMartinizaisely
6	_			.
7				
8				
9		***		

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name	Address	<u>email</u>	
1	Applu Ax	Stadelark 4557	Trinity Dr. W. Alans Los Alamos Los Alamos	Spalard
2	Silt to	2476 A 39 TASI	· Cos Hamos	@ msn.com
3	Kuntolahanl	21754 37 M	Sto Los Alamos	wb Funsla@
4	THE PARTY OF THE P		The Name of Control of the Control of Contro	- Smail · co
5				
6	•		A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-	-
7	***************************************			_
8			<u></u>	_
9				

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>		
1	Christopher M Love	ejoy 4332 Sycamo	re, Los Alamos 1	ovejoy-christwamcast	t-net
2	Russer Durren				
_	Susan tadella	POBOX3474 16	ioana de	condille windstre	minet
4	Sarah Hoover	1630 Sweisia	LOS Alyquas	domette Lemsn	Cou
2	Morain archite	306 CR140 A	dernandes c	Leepenyourfulla	live.co
6	Sarah Hoover	126 Bandelier	Ave. Los Alam	os paulhooveror	indsping
		220 -41,011-11 -11	r ì	boundspag.com	om >
8	Rene Sanchez	1850 Las P	hoplois to Alan	hos ranchagen	ns h. Com
9	David Mila		LOOP, LOS A	2	
	Please return completed she	ets NLT April 2, 2010 to	: Los Alamos Chambe	er of	
	Commerce, 109 Central I	^r ark Square, Los Alamos	i, NM 87544-662-000	H	

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		<u>email</u>
1	David J. Merce	er 862 Estates Dr. 1	Los Alamos	Mercer à Earthlat NA
2	· -			
	BASE ART 3	By Kinberly lane, De Alex	MN SOM	Pishonbana yeshoo. com
3	Julie Bremsor 38	runched C+ Loskian	105,NP	Hiversa New Mexico. com
4	Miles Olinger	1999 Juniper Los Ale	amos AM	Molingerr OMSN. com
5	I done tosto	1899 Juniper Los Ale	a Ar.	Soute to Wm
6	Stuart Ves	sand 530 Parcelos	PLA.	ivesser de Enth link, we
7	Gilbert J. Gardu	no 2909 Pueblo Alto	Santa Fe	juessard @ Enthlink, me , NM 87507 gilbgard@msh
8				200
	JEFERY T GOUDEN	2520A 364 ST.	LOS ALA	nos, NM 87544 4545 milkegnill
9		a t	45	ice michelle, aslina
	Please return completed	sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to:	Los Alamos (Chamber of Yahoo com
		al Park Square, Los Alamos,		

Name/Signature

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Address

	Name/Signature	Address	email
1	Ata Pamah 5	tan Primak 1391 A 44TH	LA JARIMAKO COMCAST. NET
2 (Bill Want Am	on McLaughter 140T Digle	LA JARMAKO COMCAST. NET voic topped wronder Rol. com.
4	\sim	6 QuemAzon Plac	
4		1475 Central Los Aramos	3 0
5	STEVE LAUREN	AT 183 ELCORD W	
6	Johnnic Martin	112 P.D. Box 581	Velande NM 87582
7	same The say tace	- 1913 Spruce, L	A hosta wallace & com
8 []	Lill Il	POBOX60, ZA	BilleLANB-Code
9 ,	Pato Sullivan	720 46th Los Alamos	patrick@losalamos.org
10	_		•

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	Address	<u>email</u>
KENT PEGG/RE PA	70 DOX 36 LA.	Kentpeggeijahoo, com
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P.O. Box 36 1A	Carriela Feayanoo.com
2 Carrie M. Pegg 3 Maure Hullaney	10 Pox 757, LA	Marra Mapal. com
4 James 7. Andrew	198 Navajo	jandeer @ los alamos com
Marie andrew	<i>y</i>	1.
Elem & Line	388 Redgarent AV2	eline no Quarth lash. net
Morganite MCCan	197 Tuos	mrmcclay@gmailco
8 factad Clood	927 Circle Dr	Coopet@swep.com
9 amo Phillip	110 Grand Caryon	jane fp64@gma.l.co
10 D 17 Vand	944 ESTATES DR	VARLEY ENATOR & GMAIL COM
Please return completed sheets	NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alai	mos Chamber of

Submit direct comments to: john.kieling@state.nm.us

Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	Address	<u>email</u>	
CRAIC BORNER Craic Bones	HERTT BUXT ON	Caliente NM 87549	Charnes OCyber meso. C
Hazel & Almis			Lamsn, Con
3 Dull Sollies	11 11		31
4 Pallian letton	32/3 A Waln	ut allian6	KRSNAM1490.co
5 Herry Wood	40 San Juan 1	A gerryo	wood@cs.cox
6 J.M Ravis 18	70 Broadview, L	ANM lewis	815446
Robin Stages	15 Los Arbala	S. LA NM rol	DOD CY bernera
Michael Brand My	431 PrattA	e 1 Ankies Up	burne uh. cer
Michael Brand My	195 anno led	no A mybro	ut the kore
BLIFFIRD KUDY CHEN and	4 112 BORYLS	T. LOS Hances	TO CHENCE
Please return completed she	ets NLT April 2, 2010 to:	Los Alamos Chamber o	f 10-1 Par 1030 C
Commerce, 109 Central P			

- ... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility pennit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);
- ... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;
- ... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Address	email more free	bala amail con
a 4738 Bri	sa del Bosses	49NM 875421
401 Catherine An	e, Los Algas rum 878	44 Follow Lake & MSN. a
les 827 Estates	Dr Los Alomos NM	ninicholosDeathlinka
415 Alejando St. S.	ntafe NM 8750 mar	cie. lombardi@gnall.com
14 Carloto Rdi S	anda Fe, NM87508	Cdrad@ad.com
& Pajarito Peat	Santa Fe MM. 87	308. M. Pochkay@YaHu
		B SANTAFE NM
eis NLI April 2, 2010 io.	Los Alamos Chamber of	87506
	4738 Bry 401 Catherine And 161 867 Estates 147 Ridgierest Ave 415 Alejando St. S. 14 Carloto Rose S. Etajasito Parte 27 Camino Cerra Pares ess NLT April 2, 2010 10.	Address mail marily of 4738 Brisa del Bosger and 4738 Brisa del Bosger and 401 Catherine Ane, Los Alams Nom 878 let 867 Estates Dr Los Alams Nom 878 let Ridgerest Ave Los Alams Naradeon 415 Alejando St. Santa Fe NM 87501 mar 14 Carloto Ros Santa Fe, NM 87501 mar 14 Carloto Ros Santa Fe, NM 87508 8727 Camino Cerrado #136 Santa Fe NM 87508 ess NLT April 2, 2010 10: Los Alamos Chamber of Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility pennit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1 Scott Garner Scott Darner	4955 N.S.	Los Alamos	87544
2 Cheslan Simpson 1310 B	Jarrance Rd Los Alamo	on N M 87594	
3 Paul Felsher 2			felsher@juno.com
4 Brian Rooney	112 Alhanbra	White Rock by	pour home @concret.
5 Richard Paternosts	r 4981 Trinity	Dr Los Alewas	87544
6 Mark Gonts A	lelso, 505	Cover, beimer to	1808 LA Oquai
Fames Motanlam	£ 3*		
8 William LMters	532 Pril	Place Los Al	amos Ny trueszees
Doughs R May	277 Ver	nado Los Ala	2mos,
Please return completed shi Commerce, 109 Central	eets NLT April 2, 2010 to	o: Los Alamos Chamber (o)
•	omments to: john.kieling		concestine E

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	Address	email //	
Pau Dandin	Merca Sunter	In Eighbor Con	N
E Urainia Piaote	569 Rino Kd.		
3 De Oune Da	uhum 2311 A 36 17	N -	
4 Krene Ria	ble		
5 Jacki. Perkh	em 600 dan Rde	Ilman Rd ash 121.	
Evene Powell/	home buell 1732	fonderos St. Los Alen	465 UA
7 Kay Ingram			
8 Sugar Fred L	To the state of th		
narion K	lene 2025 E)	mes Pol Tola 249	
	n 1001 oppenher		amos
Please return complete	d sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: L	os Alamos Chamber of	`
	tral Park Square, Los Alamos, N		

Name/Signature

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Address

email

		,		
1 Heli	en M. Cake	4391-A Ala	ban e aue, L	A.N.M.
2 Light	en M. Cake ZAINE E Thorandon	RN 1001 Opp	enheimer #	310 8754
3 Rich	anly, Sobjet	C 2204-35	chy St., L.A. NM	87544
4 Care	e Januina,	343 Kin	nberly LA nm	87544
5 Ken	Ashly ?	20 CANYMRO	nberly, LA nm	SAIAMOS, NM
6	\mathcal{J}	•	,)	
7				
8				
9				Total Control
10				

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	Address	<u>email</u>	
1 Sohn Rumine	y 165 k	Sendall Dr	Los Alamos
2 Mrs William Olson		*	
3 Euc Flourn			
4 Leonia anne Has	*	,	
5 Gorle R. Demen	1		Alamos
W. Stanlau Hall	3773	Trinity Do	Los Alamos
W. Stanley Hall Juntel Courses	2235eV	with Look	lamo
Chir Inte / Ch The			
9 BARRY CHANCES	277 DEF	17 THATI LUSALAN	nas
Paul Cloub	514 Pade	werest, los Ha	tug of
Please return completed sheets	NLT April 2, 2011	to: Los Alamos Chaml	per of
Commerce, 109 Central Par	k Sauare. Los Alar	nos NM 87544 662-00	01

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	Address	<u>email</u>	
2 Milliam & Ism	655 Totavi	LorAleno doons	oly olomor con
2 Stan Koscewig	958 TSANKAU	oc los Almos, N	m 27549
3 Amende Meden		rive bos Alamos, IrM	,
the 11 Tours.	820 Los P.	+ hlus Los Al ano	- HM & 7544
3. Ohallerion	117 Beryl	SA Cos Alam	.01NM877544
Margaret White	514 Ridgerres	of Aur Los Plamos,	NM 87544
August Morrenn	3000 Trints		
8 Skaterina Dav gole			
9 Gloria Bakar	17 Karen Cr	dos Alamas NM	87540
10 Mary Blay luch Please return completed she	198 El Vin	to st tos alamos	NM 87544
Please return completed she	ets NLT April 2, 2010	to: Los Alamos Chamber	of · 7
Commerce, 109 Central I	Park Square, Los Alan	nos, NM 87544 662-0001	

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
t	Earle Marie Harren	122 La Se	Ma Rif earle ma	rie@earth
2	Dean Caystens	122 La Se hos Al	hamos, MM	ng.
3	damed Ban		Mr. James Baran 1788 Camino Redondo Los Alamos, NM 87544	<i>[</i>
4	Tweleth Mi Sua	112 Ben	rul St Scoon NR1815U4 white in Slitefonse	rock rady
5	Lobar Mchian	1315 No.	n Ildefonse a vivos	- me.com
6		an derversion was an extra and difference of the second designation of		•
7				•••
8	The second section of the second seco			
9			enterente de la fille de la companya	•
10	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Maria de la Companya	i. 1900-yi izi izini akto. Wasaning dagangkakaga Kabakaka kanasa obba katha naga cabakana a can accessoro o can	

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name	<u>Address</u>	<u>ema</u>	<u>uil</u>
1	Philip Noll	114 Picota	loop los A	-lamos, NM 87544
2	Catherine Juavez	4740 Delaina	D'NE PRINA	-lamos, NM 67544 11 Outhering war 222 @WGN-0
3	KATHEMU D. LYNNES			dogsma 02 Damoil com
4		,		a — u
5				
6				
7				
8	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9				

Please return completed sheets NLT April 2, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
1 Charles R. Jallman	165 La Cueva, Los Alan	uos chuck.tallmanage com
Charles R. Jallman 2 Lee Lerron	157 monte Rey	· }
3 Christina Sierl	46 40 RIDGEWAY D	R acsierk@att.net
4 David C Hobson, MDS	4920 Quemazen	arhobson@hotingil, com
5 Oliver K Wads from	253 San Juan Lo	os Alamos annwadotomsn.c.
6 Ruchard EXSH	202 Center IKSG	LA 8754 RKNETTASON
7		, <
8		untiministrational des productions of the second section of the second section of the second section of the second section sec
9		To the second of
10		A service of the serv

Please return completed sheets NLT April 19, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name n	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
MACIO PROPORCIC			
-7343×V4	1249 BIG ROCK LP	LA.NM97544	Early earl com
2 haulle R n.	I'm Dan ar a Ma	W www. crest	medina. lovelly eyabora
o louteur D. Me	and tos 700, mg	tice thus soil	Theorna. Lowers & yaven
W Rich Volanguez,	206 B. St. Rd. 399	Espavola N.	M. 87532
(LEONARD). TRUJULO,	P.O. Box 266 CORE	55258 MU, 440C	3
•	nson 321 Jayal	_	
6 Halle Mastra		1 7	
	1504 Camino de V		ALCOHOL STATE OF THE STATE OF T
8/Ina Marie Sandova			•
9 Jake Meadows		s Alamos.	UM87544
Please return completed s	heets NLT April 2, 2010 to:	Los Alamos Chamb	er of
Commerce, 109 Centra	il Park Square, Los Alamos,	NM 87544 662-000	91

we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;						
the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;						
and,						
the LANL operations and capabil to the present and future economy o	• • • •	n capability are important				
For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.						
Name/Signature	Address	<u>email</u>				
1 how Illeman	Los ALAmos	regerne trkmant.com				
2 Kobit Veldeman	10010 peophelan	KENT Q CYDORMASA, COM RICHK D SWCP. COM				
3 DMann	5250 QVEMAZON	ZICHK D SWCP. COM				
4 11 1		1				
Undrea Httinger	256 Carada Way					
5 Was Id 1 West	256 Carada Way	effingerco Sixp-com				
Undrea Httinger	256 Carada Way 256 Carada Way 1429 411					

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos

We, the undersigned, state that:

8

9

10

National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

Please return completed sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1 ALLEN WEISER	akon Woisa	FO BOX 1137	
2 CARLA GRAY WEIST	_	PO BOX 1137 _ LOS ALAMOS DIM 87544	
3 Donna E. Sobroe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mila POBOX 670 Mila EspandaNM Yoyy, 412 Rove	81532
4 Charles L. FOR	(Teralene &	Joyx 412 Rave	ex los Alamo
5	,		87544
6			
7			
8			
9			
10		the data and a second a second and a second	

Please return completed sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
1 Jeffrey H. Dane Jeffrey H. Dun	1931 Canino Manzana Los Alamos, NM 87544	jhdare Omsa.com
2 DAKKIN P. STARFORD	412 GRAND CANYON	
Daving Staffers	LOS AZAMOS, WIN 87544	Apstalbrd@lanl. gov
3 Christian Ritner	317 Garver Ln Los Alames Nm 87544	commente & yahoo. com
Dwain A. Keitle 186	300 Joya Loop Los Alamos, NM 87544	Keithfamily 1 @msn.com
Eugene J. Wall (Ca)	Cty rd 41, Hse#1998 Velarde, NM 87582	toualphopayahoo.com
6 Hatnerine Lavbe	508 Old Hospital Rcl Espanola, NM 87532	Kleyba @windstream.ne
7 ADAM STELLEY	2813 DON QUEXOTE	TO VILL COUNTY STREET NE
AS	SANTA FE NM 87505	astively a concastinet
8 Ample Angon	1910 N. McCurdy Rd. Espanala, NN P1532	Clareama lan 1.gov
Scot Alla dional	10 0 Alite 00	Claragenta lan 1.gov Stjaller @ tent
10 Stanley Simmonds	560 Toddloop N Las Alamos, NM	ssimmonds@layl.gov
Please return completed s	sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los A	lamos Chamber of

Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
1 SARTHER CARDER Cade	3217 Woodland Rd. Los Alamos, NM 87544	Mseandgarth@cs.com
2 W.J. From / W. Jely	1162 BROADVIFU DR, LOS ALAMOS, NM 87544	wiflor@jbdata.com
3 JACKLY Flor John Sta	Les Alones, HU1 87514	Ja4e2@Sholala.com
4 Grygory A Buffall)	1118 Big Rock Loop to Los Plamos, NM 87:	zy burtaine earthlink
5		net
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

Please return completed sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

Name/Signature

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>
1 1000 Smith TST	2011 6020 Attal	TID took Smith@lfloom THICABLE COUPT COM
2 TERRY MCCASE IN M	Like 1350 Gentral # 21,	7110 Ls alons Touccabe@Coupa.com
3		
4		
5		
6		,
7	in acception to the field to the desired and the recording the second second second second second	
8		and and the second manufacture and the second se
9	a and house controlling out to the assault tention of controlling	
10		

Submit direct comments to: john.kieling@state.nm.us

Please return completed sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1 Anne G. For Chuech	Then 238 Rio Bray	Dr. annegil	bert tox @ comeast.net
Dariell. Fox De			davelsconcast. nel
3	un 992 Nanh	ell george_n	narsden@mnc.com
4 Ken Martines Kont (W)	J 23MahA	- Los mert	me Kerifo Gmalicon
5 Jeather West			st 11@ gmail a
6 Dec A. Morrison	1238 46,	St. Las Azamos N/A	505-662 4 052
7 Shire Envolor Shin			505-672-2790
8 All Doll	v	DEW DR., LOS ALANOS	
Devise R. Colly	1980 Manzan	uk les Mamos	505-661-2984
10 July peter			M 505-662-1937
Please return completed she			
Commerce, 109 Central I	Park Square, Los Alamos	s, NM 87544 662-000	I

... we support approval of the proposed hazardous waste facility permit for Los Alamos National Laboratory (EPA ID No. NM0890010515);

... we find that no reasonable rationale based on health, safety, or environmental concern has been presented by the NM Environment Department or any other party for denial of Los Alamos National Laboratory's permit for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399;

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the LANL open burn capability are important to the security and safety of our armed forces and the nation in general;

and,

... the LANL operations and capabilities supported by the open burn capability are important to the present and future economy of New Mexico;

For these reasons, we respectfully request that the NM Environment approve the referenced permit to include the requested permission for the open burn units at TA-16-388 AND TA-16-399.

	Name/Signature	<u>Address</u>	<u>email</u>	
1	Diane 3. Chan	4762 Brisa del	Rosque Chan	d43alos-
2	Fred Thomas Fact Lee Thomas	1555 Los Pueblos	Fenathomase	mac com
3	LucyThomas	2215 474	Rosque Chamase Zenathomase 1thomas 240 c	omeast, ne
4				,
5				
6				
7	പ്പെട്ടുത്താര് പഞ്ഞുടെ വാരത്തിക്കാട്ടാവര് വരുത്തുന്നു. വരുത്തിലെ വാട്ടാവ് വ്യാവ വര്ത്തില്ലെ വര്ത്തില് വേദ്		and the state of t	•
8	anggamanggati Teopanggan, 400 ng mbatangabanggan 2000 ng 200 ng Song abbatanga Corkasak Corkasak (Corkasak) (Co	And the state of		•
9	Milyadis and a same and a Makis and a same a	and the second		
10	ne fel ^m ine i del Salvi (de roir ne i Sano) de la lastica de Salvi (de roir agre no agre no de salvi (de salvi agre no agre n		nagalahan da katalahan da katal ahan katalahan da katala	

Please return completed sheets NLT April 22, 2010 to: Los Alamos Chamber of Commerce, 109 Central Park Square, Los Alamos, NM 87544 662-0001